
Kentucky Celebration
September 18, 2020

Harrodsburg , Kentucky

Judges: Daniel Carmichael, Allen McQuerry, Jeff Scott

SPOTTED TRAIL PLEASURE
1. POWERED BY COMMOTION, Louis Highfield for Brenda Highfield
2. SPIRITS OUTLAW HUEY, Gene Palka O/E
3. GENS SPOTTED TEX, Nicholas Thomas for Valerie Doyle
4. GO BOYS ROCKY TOP, Melody Clary O/E

ALL DAY PLEASURE YOUTH
1. JAZZ LINE, Zane Bullock O/E
2. THE DIXIE KING, Shane Smith for Darrell Collins
3. COMMANDING THE COACH, Truann Gravett for Regina Swinford
4. SHEZA DRAMAMAMA, Maddie McMadare for Jennifer Hankins
5. MR ROACH, n/a for Trista Caudill
6. FANTASTIC SECRETS, Alle Legg for n/a

RACKING TRAIL PLEASURE
1. MS BELLE MEADE, Julie George O/E
2. GENS MIDNIGHT EXPRESS, Mariah Hubbard for Jeff Hubbard Family
3. GENS MATCHMAKER, Paige Porter O/E
4. THE KNOCKOUT PUNCH, Sydney Benedict O/E
5. PROMENADE ENCORE, Jahlea Bumpus O/E
6. SEVES GOT HONORS, Tyra Brown for Liz Pond

TWO YEAR OLD/WHTA RIDERS CUP
1. BLACK I AM, R M Kellett for M/M Howard Eastridge
2. THE RIDDLER CWF, Ryan Blackburn for Cox/Sisk
3. PRIDE OF NRA I A, Tyler Baucom for Ricky Frazier
4. HAWKS STORM THREAT, Brent Grider for Delores Griffith
5. LUCIEN DEAL FOR REAL, Terry Doyle for Wally Parrish

COUNTRY PLEASURE YOUTH 11 & UNDER
1. GI GIS BELLE STARR, Shane Smith for Robyn Parsons
2. IM A LITTLE FUNKY, Zane Bullock for Davany Bullock
3. LETS GET ROWDY, Caroline Stanley for Stanley/Swinford
4. ENCHANTED WOLF, Josie Shepherd for Charles/Donna Bray
5. FRONT MONEY, Emily Robinson for Chuck Bray



6. 24KT JOHN MACK, Brooklyn Adams for Charles/Donna Bray

YEARLINGS/WHTA RIDERS CUP
1. ABSOLUTS PERFECT FINISH, Julie George for Don Hancock
2. ABSOLUTS PERFECT STREAK, Billy Howard for Don Hancock
3. IM MR PEABODY, Elizabeth Bradshaw for Dustin/Elizabeth Bradshaw

KWHA MEMBERS ONLY SPECIALTY
1. NEXT YEAR, Doug Stephens O/E
2. MR JOE GILL, Debbie Civils O/E
3. NINE BLACK ROSES, Scott Good O/E

PLANTATION PLEASURE
1. SKYDOCTOR, Darrell Collins O/E

TWO YEAR OLD MARES/GELDINGS/WHTA RIDERS CUP
1. LOVEBIRD, Ryan Blackburn for Ginger Williams
2. IM A CENTERFOLD TOO, Tyler Baucom for Robert Taylor
3. HONORING THE GAME, Brent Grider for Harper Grider
4. RICK BARNES, R M Kellett for M/M Howard Eastridge
5. HEY HERE I AM, Scotty Brooks for Joe Bertram

COUNTRY PLEASURE KEG SHOD
1. OH MY LITTLE DARLIN, Mariah Hubbard O/E
2. CASHS JUNE LADY, Diane Wilson for Wilson/Vaughn
3. LETS GET ROWDY, Caroline Stanley for Stanley/Swinford
4. MY GIRL KITTY, Cloia Collins O/E
5. GATSBY WCS, Sydney Benedict O/E
6. MR GOOD TIME CHARLIE, Tyler Smith for Margo Urad

AMATEUR SPECIALTY
1. ANY GIVEN SATURDAY, Terry Logan Lunsford for Debbie Civils
2. MITCH MILLER, Candy Pugh O/E

RACKING COUNTRY PLEASURE
1. DEAL ME HEARTS, Trista Caudill for Dewayne Harrison
2. IM A BIG PUSHOVER, Shane Smith for Collins/Joseph

PARK PERFORMANCE/WHTA RIDERS CUP
1. MAJOR JUSTICE, Jordan Caudill for Brown/Kail
2. IM ON JOSES TEAM, R M Kellett for Kay Chatterton
3. DON KING, Scotty Brooks for Karen White
4. AN EX CON, Terry Doyle for Billy Harvey



YOUTH 11 & UNDER
1. BLUES FOR SANTANA, Maci Ware for TomWare
2. BAKERSFIELD, Brooklyn Jones for Robert Jones

AMATEUR FOUR YEAR OLD
1. DIPLOMATIC IMMUNITY, Jack Rader for Jack/Jackie Rader
2. BLIND SIDED 7HF, Kim Back for Shane/Kim Back
3. ITS A LINE DRIVE, Chris Burton O/E
4. HAWKS PERFECT COACH, Evan Claborn for Sewell/Claborn
5. DIRT ROAD TO DIXIE, Terry Logan Lunsford for Jerry Lunsford

TRAIL PLEASURE FOUR & UNDER
1. PLEASE JOLENE, David Mast for Carol Ann Turner
2. DIXIE SPECIAL, Laurie Toone for Payton/Tate
3. LUCINDAS BANDIT, Andy Yoder for Virgil Dryden
4. GIGIS AMERICAN GIRL, Robby Bradley for Denise Calhoun

KWHA LADIES AUXILIARY
1. STOCKS RED MAN, Debbie Civils for Kenny/Debbie Civils
2. JAZZ PRINCE, Tina Moss O/E
3. GRAY LINE EXPRESS, Denise Calhoun O/E

SPOTTED OPEN SHOD
1. WOLF MASTER, Brenda Highfield for Louis Highfield
2. COBRA KAI, Darlene Messmear O/E
3. SUNS FLYING COLORS, Kyra Gray for Monica Wallingford

YOUTH SPECIALTY
1. DOMINICK, Harper Grider O/E
2. SHES SALSARITA, Alex Luttrell O/E
3. JOSES DON JULIO, Caroline Westley Way for Tim Brown
4. JAIL BIRD ON PAROLE, Lexi Grabenski for Linda Gagnon
5. PRO TIME, Keaton Graves for Regina Swinford/Tom Vest

TRAIL PLEASURE
1. ARTEMIS FOWL, Jennifer Hankins for Linda Vaughn
2. ANOTHER ASPEN, Delaney Parsons for Carla Parsons
3. RITZS RIVERBOAT GAMBLER, Shane Smith for The Collins Family
4. DIXIES DELIGHT, Aubrey Derrickson O/E

OPEN PONIES
1. I LIKE GIN, Ryan Blackburn for Christopher Stivers
2. POGOS CASH, Mike Oney for Roxanne Malone



COUNTRY PLEASURE FOUR & UNDER
1. GI GIS BELLE STARR, Robyn Parsons O/E
2. IM A LITTLE FUNKY, Claire Hankins for Davany Bullock
3. CHUMP CHANGE CHARLIE, Libby Renner O/E
4. MR GOOD TIME CHARLIE, Laurie Toone for Margo Urad
5. IM SUPERCHARGED, Kara Williams for Bill/Kara Williams
6. A LADY OF CASH N PRESTIGE, Sydney Benedict for Ginger Williams

OPEN SPECIALTY
1. PAROLED IN KENTUCKY, Carroll Doyle for Wally Parrish
2. TIME, Dale Smith O/E

ALL DAY PLEASURE
1. THE DIXIE KING, Shane Smith for Darrell Collins
2. DESPACITO, Robyn Parsons O/E
3. COMMANDING THE COACH, Lindsay Bennett for Regina Swinford
4. MR REACH, Trista Caudill O/E
5. TWO TIMIN ANNIE, Evan Alexander O/E
6. DRY GIN, Paige Porter for Matt/Paige Porter

THREE YEAR OLD/WHTA RIDERS CUP
1. SAY CASH, Keith Blackburn for Blackburn/Erwin
2. GREYSTROKE, Brent Grider for TomWare
3. BEAST MODE, R M Kellett for Barry Jones
4. YS SPRINGSTEEN, Doug Stephens for Chris Adkins
5. NINES BLACK DIAMOND, Jordan Caudill for Charlie Blincoe

TRAIL PLEASURE YOUTH
1. JAZZ & EVERYTHING, Shane Smith for The Collins Family
2. TALKIN DIRTY TO ME, Caroline Stanley for Stanley/Swinford
3. CHIQUITO, Davany Bullock for Dr David Bullock
4. DIXIES DELIGHT, Aubrey Derrickson O/E

SHOW PLEASURE AMATEUR
1. HES A JAILBIRD JA, Sherry Bonner for Joe Bertram
2. JOHNNY FOOTBALL, Elizabeth Bradshaw O/E
3. CHARLIES CUT ABOVE, Cliff Sullivan for n/a
4. EUBANK, Clay Cash for Bradley/Cash

COUNTRY PLEASURE GENTLEMEN
1. LETS GET ROWDY, Tom Vest for Stanley/Swinford
2. THE BLACKLIST, Matt Porter for Denise Calhoun

THREE YEAR OLD MARES/GELDINGS/WHTA RIDERS CUP



1. MY SWEET ROSE, Carroll Doyle for Dan/Susan Erwin
2. ASTRO, Ryan Blackburn for Ginger Williams
3. I AM JOSE JR, Robby Bradley for Dr David Bullock
4. WASABIS GEISHA GIRL, Mike Oney for Roxanne Malone
5. YS TANGLED UP IN BLUE, Doug Stephens for Chris Adkins

SPEED RACKING
1. ONE BAD HOMBRE (R), Cliff Sullivan O/E

15.2 & UNDER/WHTA RIDERS CUP
1. SJC & BANDIT, Travis Wiley for Mike Parrish
2. DOLLARS LUCK OF THE DRAW, Donald Stamper for Dana Yeager
3. MIDDLE LINEBACKER, Mike Oney for n/a

ALL DAY PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP
1. THE DIXIE KING, Cloia Collins for Darrell Collins
2. JAZZ LINE, Zane Bullock O/E
3. COMMANDING THE COACH, Keaton Graves for Regina Swinford
4. DESPACITO, Robyn Parsons O/E
5. SHEZA DRAMAMAMA, Maddie McMadare for Jennifer Hankins
6. DRY GIN, Paige Porter for Matt/Paige Porter

RACKING SPECIALTY ACTION CHAMPIONSHIP
1. CASHS COMANCHERO (R), Mark Brown for Tim Brown
2. VOODOO DOLLAR, Robby Bradley for Dana Yeager
3. JOE EXOTIC, Dustin Bradshaw O/E

COUNTRY PLEASURE LADIES
1. OH MY LITTLE DARLIN, Mariah Hubbard O/E
2. LETS GET ROWDY, Caroline Stanley for Stanley/Swinford
3. MY GIRL KITTY, Cloia Collins O/E

PARK PERFORMANCE AMATEUR
1. MAJOR JUSTICE, Tyra Brown for Tim Brown
2. IM ON JOSES TEAM, Jack Rader for Kay Chatterton
3. AN EX CON, Andy Yoder for Billy Harvey

COUNTRY PLEASURE THREE & UNDER
1. IM SUPERCHARGED, Kara Williams for Bill/Kara Williams
2. A LADY OF CASH N PRESTIGE, Robby Bradley for Ginger Williams
3. KNIGHT PATROL CF, Claire Hankins for Dianne Wilson
4. MR GOOD TIME CHARLIE, Tyler Smith for Margo Urad
5. YS LULAROE, Austin McCord for Lexie Wiechman
6. LIV IT UP, Tricia Dowdy O/E



AMATEUR 50 & OVER
1. ELITE COMMAND, Chris Burton O/E
2. COACH NEYLAND, Deede Whittamore O/E
3. LEAVENWORTH, Donald Robinson O/E
4. JOSES THUNDERSTRUCK, Barron Witherspoon O/E

TRAIL PLEASURE AOT
1. ANOTHER ASPEN, Delaney Parsons for Carla Parsons
2. IM PABLO ESCOBAR, Jason Joseph for Collins/Joseph
3. POWERED BY COMMOTION, Louis Highfield for Brenda Highfield
4. DIXIES DELIGHT, Aubrey Derrickson O/E

FOUR YEAR OLD/WHTA RIDERS CUP
1. CURRY UP, Dale Smith O/E
2. SWEET NINE, R M Kellett for Carrie Benedict

TRAIL PLEASURE YOUTH 11 & UNDER
1. JAZZ & EVERYTHING, Shane Smith for The Collins Family
2. CHIQUITO, Zane Bullock for Dr David Bullock
3. TALKIN DIRTY TO ME, Caroline Stanley for Stanley/Swinford

AMATEUR FIVE YEAR OLD
1. HES REMINGTON, Dr David Bullock O/E
2. MR RUMOR HAS IT, Joanne Davis Morgan for Joanne Morgan
3. A SHOTGUN RIDER, Lisa Newsom for Tim/Lisa Newsom
4. HARLEY QUINN, Beth Collins O/E
5. NINE BLACK ROSES, Scott Good O/E

COUNTRY PLEASURE
1. JOSE IS ALL I HAVE TO SAY, Barbie Radar for Rader/Smith
2. ENCHANTED WOLF, Josie Shepherd for Charles/Donna Bray
3. ONE SHADY LADY, Elisha Cecil for Chuck/Donna Bray
4. 24KT JOHN MACK, Samantha Foltz for Charles/Donna Bray
5. FRONT MONEY, n/a for Chuck Bray
6. ANDELE ANDELE, Carly Hagedorn for Chuck/Donna Bray

MARES/GELDINGS
1. JAZZS LADY ANNE, Scott Beaty for Luanne Sigman
2. MR JOE GILL, Brent Grider for Debbie Civils
3. EPS BORN FREE, Jordan Caudill for Meredith Driskell

PLANTATION LITE SHOD
1. HES OUTTA LINE 7HF, Andy Yoder for Georgia Harvey



2. WOLF MASTER, Brenda Highfield for Louis Highfield

AMATEUR TWO YEAR OLD
1. HES BALLISTIC, Dr David Bullock O/E
2. RICK BARNES, Howard Eastridge for M/M Howard Eastridge
3. BADGE, Ronnie Grider O/E

COUNTRY PLEASURE YOUTH 11 & UNDER
1. IM A LITTLE FUNKY, Davany Bullock O/E
2. CHUMP CHANGE CHARLIE, Libby Renner O/E
3. LETS GET ROWDY, Caroline Stanley for Stanley/Swinford
4. O MY OMY, Nicholas Thomas for Valerie Doyle
5. FRONT MONEY, Lily Hudson for Chuck Bray
6. IM AK 47, Isabella Logan for n/a

AMATEUR THREE YEAR OLD
1. WHISTLIN DIXIE AL, Trista Caudill for Tim Brown
2. SKY COMMANDS MAJOR COMMAND, Alexis Grant for Grider/Grant
3. MY SWEET ROSE, Susan Erwin for Dan/Susan Erwin
4. SCARLETT O HARLETT, Beth Alagna O/E

TRAIL PLEASURE AMATEUR FOUR & UNDER
1. PLEASE JOLENE, Carol Ann Turner O/E
2. DIXIE SPECIAL, Wendy Payton for Payton/Tate
3. LUCINDAS BANDIT, Andy Yoder for Virgil Dryden
4. DEVILS CUT, Laura Madere O/E

SHOW PLEASURE
1. A CHAMP, Brandon Stout for The Stout Family
2. THE REAL JOSE, n/a for Floyd Ray Jones
3. THE POLAR BEAR, Jordan Caudill for Tyra Brown
4. PUSHIN THE STORM, Donald Stamper for Debbie Civils
5. JOHNNY FOOTBALL, Elizabeth Bradshaw O/E
6. EUBANK, Paige Cash for Bradley/Cash

YOUTH PONIES
1. RIGHTEOUS RITZ, Davany Bullock O/E
2. A BLACK SMOKE, Jamison Woods for France/Woods

PLANTATION PLEASURE AMATEUR
1. SKYDOCTOR, Darrell Collins O/E
2. IM JUST BLOWIN SMOKE, Austin McCord for Melissa Gray

AMATEUR PONIES



1. LANE VIEWS MASTER, Renee Lainhart for Travis Wiley
2. BEAST MODE, Chad Sharp for Barry Jones
3. I AM JOSE JR, Dr David Bullock O/E
4. STACY JACJS, Debbie Civils O/E

TRAIL PLEASURE YOUTH CHAMPIONSHIP
1. JAZZ & EVERYTHING, Shane Smith for The Collins Family
2. TALKIN DIRTY TO ME, Caroline Stanley for Stanley/Swinford
3. CHIQUITO, Zane Bullock for Dr David Bullock

LADIES SPECIALTY
1. HONORETTE, Julie Finch for Jim Finch
2. ROETHLISBERGER, Luanne Sigman for Bob/Luanne Sigman
3. OOPS GENS REBEL DHF, Debbie Civils O/E
4. JAZZ PRINCE, Emma Thompson for Tina Moss
5. GRAY LINE EXPRESS, Paige Porter for Denise Calhoun

AOT SPECIALTY
1. SANTANDER, Brooke Newsom O/E
2. WALKIN AFTER MIDNIGHT W, Jack Rader O/E
3. SCRATCH PLAYER, Darrell Collins for Bramerloh/Collins
4. JOSES LADY DOLL, McKenzie Woods O/E

AMATEUR NOVICE
1. JOSES BANDOLEER, Donald Robinson O/E
2. TEXAS LINEMAN, Steve Cooper for Steve/Nan Cooper
3. JOSES DON JULIO, Trista Caudill for Tim Brown
4. COLORADO RITZ, Barron Witherspoon O/E
5. WELL PLAYED SAM, Billy Selby for Ben Oaks
6. MITCH MILLER, Candy Pugh O/E

COUNTRY PLEASURE YOUTH CHAMPIONSHIP
1. GI GIS BELLE STARR, Shane Smith for Robyn Parsons
2. IM A LITTLE FUNKY, Davany Bullock O/E
3. CHUMP CHANGE CHARLIE, Libby Renner O/E
4. LETS GET ROWDY, Caroline Stanley for Stanley/Swinford
5. IM AK 47, Isabella Logan for n/a
6. FRONT MONEY, Lily Hudson for Chuck Bray

CLASSIC HORSE SPECIALTY
1. DON JULIO, Alie Stout for Tim Napier
2. CATIN AROUND, Savannah McQuerry O/E

AMATEUR 15.2 & UNDER



1. MIDNIGHT EXCAPE, n/a for Wally Parrish
2. A GREY GOOSE, Kim Back for Doug Copher
3. CLEMENTE, Debbie Civils O/E
4. JOSES KNIGHT, Dana Yeager O/E

TRAIL PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP
1. PLEASE JOLENE, Carol Ann Turner O/E
2. DEVILS CUT, Laura Madere O/E
3. ANOTHER ASPEN, Delaney Parsons for Carla Parsons

AMATEUR CHAMPIONSHIP
1. IM NASHVILLE, Jacob West for Brian Perkins
2. THE LEGAL TENDER, Sherry Bonner for Brad Bertram
3. DOUBLE BOGEY BLUES, David Hampton for Denny Hornbeck
4. ANY GIVEN SATURDAY, Terry Logan Lunsford for Debbie Civils
5. DIPLOMATIC IMMUNITY, Jack Rader for Jack/Jackie Rader
6. RITZS RYTHM, Chris Burton for Burton/Adams

YOUTH CHAMPIONSHIP
1. DOMINICK, Harper Grider O/E
2. SHES SALSARITA, Alex Luttrell O/E
3. CONFEDERATE JOSE, Page Peaslee O/E
4. BAKERSFIELD, Brooklyn Jones for Robert Jones
5. JAIL BIRD ON PAROLE, Lexi Grabenski for Linda Gagnon
6. PRO TIME, Keaton Graves for Regina Swinford/Tom Vest

COUNTRY PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP
1. GI GIS BELLE STARR, Robyn Parsons O/E
2. OH MY LITTLE DARLIN, Mariah Hubbard O/E
3. JOSE IS ALL I HAVE TO SAY, Barbie Radar for Rader/Smith

PLANTATION PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP
1. BIG BAD BAM, Darrell Collins O/E

GROOMS CLASS
1. DEFENDING THE TITLE, Chad Curry for TomWare
2. A TOUCH OF WASABI, Johnny Cook for Wally Parrish
3. READY TO PLAY, Mark Brown for Tim Brown

WALKING HORSE CHAMPIONSHIP (CANTER)
1. THE NAY SAYER, Robby Bradley for Merrill Brown
2. BIG SCORE CARD, Jordan Caudill for Meredith Driskell


